Construction Operations Real Estate operations

Jun. 30 Jun. 30 Dec. 31 Jun. 30 Jun. 30 Dec. 31
SEK m. 1999 1998 1998 1999 1998 1998

Buildings and land 654 472 446 8 460 9 457 8 569
New construction in progress 51 22 112 1 242 762 1 027
Tangible and intangible fixed assets 1 924 1 398 1 451 18 15 21
Share and participations 261 333 226 821 1 243 1 242
Properties held for future development 1 095 1 072 1 154
Interest-bearing receivables 764 930 689 201 1 022 1 171
Interest-free receivables 7 887 6 237 7 071 1 366 996 1 275
Liquid assets 3 564 3 731 4 920 261 428 390

Total assets 16 200 14 195 16 069 12 369 13 923 13 695

Shareholders´ equity 3 105 2 785 3 689 5 415 5 628 5 708
Minority interests 20 10 14 0 6 11
Interest-bearing liabilities and allocations 4 095 3 163 2 871 5 984 7 192 6 641
Interest-free liabilities and allocations 7 465 6 833 8 009 970 1 097 1 335
Project invoicing not yet worked up 1 515 1 404 1 486

Total shareholders´ equity and liabilities 16 200 14 195 16 069 12 369 13 923 13 695

11 (11)

Net sales and income by business area
Proforma Superfos incl.1998

Income/loss after
Net sales net financial items

Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jul. 98- Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jul. 98- Jan.-Dec.
SEK m. 1999 1998 Jun. 99 1998 1999 1998 Jun. 99 1998

Civil Engineering 5 220 4 572 12 349 11 701 - 6  39  186  231
Housing 1 514  946 2 933 2 365  18 - 20  51  13
Building 8 355 8 051 17 907 17 603  119  73  358  312
Industry 1 858 1 557 4 392 4 091  67  49  421  403
Eliminations - 955 - 783 -2 350 -2 178
Construction Operations 15 992 14 343 35 231 33 582  198  141 1 016  959

Real Estate  497  608 1 120 1 231  203  248  401  446

Invest  801  664 1 623 1 486  203 - 68  42 - 229

Aquisition costs - 118 - 117 - 232 - 231

Other items and eliminations - 498 - 148 - 828 - 478 - 62 - 94 - 131 - 163

Group 16 792 15 467 37 146 35 821  424  110 1 096  782

Construction Operations
Proforma Superfos incl.1998

Order backlog

Orders received
remaining to be

worked up Net sales
Income/loss after
net financial items Net margin %

Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jun. 30 Jun. 30 Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jul. 98- Jan.-Dec.
SEK m. 1999 1998 1999 1998 1999 1998 1999 1998 1999 1998 Jun. 99 1998

Civil Engineering 5 598 5 067 6 987 6 833 5 220 4 572 - 6  39 -0.1 0.9 1.5 2.0
Housing 1 729 1 203 2 855 1 840 1 514  946  18 - 20 1.2 -2.1 1.7 0.5
Building 9 126 8 906 9 562 9 612 8 355 8 051  119  73 1.4 0.9 2.0 1.8
Industry 1 996 1 557  135 1 858 1 557  67  49 3.6 3.1 9.6 9.9
Eliminations - 956 - 782 - 955 - 783

Construction operations 17 493 15 951 19 539 18 285 15 992 14 343  198  141 1.2 1.0 2.9 2.9

Pro forma earnings
from construction
operations on a
rolling 12-month
basis amounted to
SEK 1016 m.,
compared with SEK
959 m for full-year
1998.

In co m e/lo ss  a fte r  n e t fin an c ia l item s

 C o ns tru c tion  o p era tio ns ,

p ro  fo rm a in c l. Su p erfos  Co n s tru c tio n s